900238386 11/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern New Jersey Cancer Associates LLP		108/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regional Cancer Care Associates LLP	
Street Address:	100 First Street	
City:	Hackensack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07601	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85166529	СОТА	
Serial Number:	85166550	СОТА	
Serial Number:	85200125	COTA CANCER OUTCOME TRACKING AND ANALYSIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: bstaufenberg@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Kinkade, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106863-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Kinkade
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004898 FRAME: 0337

OP \$90,00 85166529

900238386

Signature:	/Christopher R. Kinkade/
Date:	11/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=int1498#page1.tif source=int1498#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004898 FRAME: 0338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Northern New Jersey Cancer Associates LLP ("Assignor"), a New Jersey limited liability partnership having an address of 30 Prospect Avenue, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601, has adopted and is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding United States trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, as of January 1, 2012, Assignor has changed its name to Regional Cancer Care Associates LLP ("Assignee"), a New Jersey corporation having an address of 100 First Street, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the change of name referenced above, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all worldwide rights, title, and interest Assignor has in and to the Marks and all goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all worldwide rights, title, and interest it has in and to said trademarks and said trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark applications.

The parties hereto agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments, and to do all such other acts, as may be necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement.

This Assignment is effective as of January 1, 2012.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
NORTHERN NEW JERSEY CANCER ASSOCIATES LLP	REGIONAL CANCER CARE ASSOCIATES LLP
Ву:	By: Andrew T
Name: That was gomes	Name:
Title: Manar Patra-	Title: Ples, Leve
Date: \$130/12	Date: 8/30/14

SCHEDULE A Trademarks and United States Applications

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	INT'L CLASS	FILING DATE
COTA	US	85/166,529	9	November 1, 2010
COTA	US	85/166,550	9	November 1, 2010
Cancer Outcome Tracking and Analysis	US	85/200,125		December 16, 2010

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004898 FRAME: 0340